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TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark assignment made this?liﬁday of April, 1998 by Fel-Pro Chemical
Products L.P., a Delaware limited partnership (‘“Assignor’) and Fel-Pro Incorporated, an Illinois
corporation (“Assignee”).

WHEREAS, Assignor has adopted and used in its business the trademarks register in the
United States Patent Office identified on Exhibit A attached hereto (collectively the
“Trademarks™);

NOW THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is
hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee its entire right, title and interest in
and to the Trademarks and in the registrations thereof, together with the good will of the business
in connection with which such Trademarks are used.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Trademark Assignment on the
date first written above.

FEL-PRO CHEMICAL PRODUCTS L.P.,
A Delaware limited partnership

By Fel-Pro Management Co., a Delaware
corporation, its General Partner

By: \‘K

Its: Vice PecripenT N\

s _ln b (o (-

Its: _Hegr Pleceetiaey

Subscribed and sworn to before me
this3p*day of April, 1998.
e
Nofiry Piblic
JENNIFER EVANS

PUBLIC - WAYNE COUNTY, Mi
NOJ¢RC\8MM|SSION EXP. 12/28/2000
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Trademark
2 in 1

Brush Tack
Does it All
Fast and Loose
Fel-Poxy
FelCo-Bond
Perma-Dry
Pli-A-Seal
Pro Line

Pro Line

Pro Line

Set and Seal
Set Mate
Tape Tight

Reg.

Reg.
Reg.
Reg.
Reg.
Reg.
Reg.
Reg.
Reg.
Reg.
Reg.
Reg.
Reg.
Reg.

987672

1134130
1586319
1123912
979250
863753
1677628
1136188
1160573
1160938
1182603
1124044
1286673
1145003
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