11-19-1999 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE **FORM PTO-1594** RECORD Patent and Trademark Office (Ray, 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Tab settings □ □ □ ▼ Mill 101202760 ginal documents or copy thereof. To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Name: Fel-Pro, Incorporated Fel-Pro Chemical Products L.P. 7450 N. McCormick Boulevard Skokie, IL 60076 internal Address:_ Street Address: 7450 N. McCormick Boulevard Association ☐ Individual(s) XX Limited Partnership ☐ General Partnership Skokie State: IL ZIP: 60076 of Delaware City:__ □ Corporation-State Other_ ☐ Individual(s) citizenship_____ Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?

Yes XXNo ☐ Association __ ☐ General Partnership 3. Nature of conveyance: □ Limited Partnership_ XX Corporation-State Illinois corporation □ Merger **⊠**xAssignment □ Other □ Change of Name ☐ Security Agreement If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Other ___ (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Execution Date: 4/30/98 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?

Yes (TXNo Application number(s) or patent number(s): 1134130 1286673 863753 1145003 B. Trademark Registration No.(s) A. Trademark Application No.(s) 1677628 1136188 1160573 1160938 1182603 Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ∑∑No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: concerning document should be mailed: Jon E. Shackelford, Esq. Name: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$__225.00 Internal Address:____ □ Enclosed XXI Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 26555 Northwestern Highway 8. Deposit account number: 06-0420 City: Southfield State: MI ZIP: 48034 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) 1/19/1999 BNGHYEN 00000097 000420 1124130

> Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Signature

Total number of pages including oover sheet, attachments, and document:

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of

Washington, D.C. 20231

01 FC:481

02 FC:482

40.00 CH

200 M CV

Name of Person Signing

.

9. Statement and signature.

the original document.

Jon E. Shackelford

Nov. 1, 1999

Date

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark assignment made this 2 day of April, 1998 by Fel-Pro Chemical Products L.P., a Delaware limited partnership ("Assignor") and Fel-Pro Incorporated, an Illinois corporation ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor has adopted and used in its business the trademarks register in the United States Patent Office identified on Exhibit A attached hereto (collectively the "Trademarks");

NOW THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee its entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks and in the registrations thereof, together with the good will of the business in connection with which such Trademarks are used.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Trademark Assignment on the date first written above.

FEL-PRO CHEMICAL PRODUCTS L.P.,

A Delaware limited partnership

By Fel-Pro Management Co., a Delaware

corporation, its General Partner

By: _**_**

Its:

VICE PRESIDENT

Attest:

Its:

DECRETARY

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 30 day of April, 1998.

Notary Public

JENNIFER EVANS
NOTARY PUBLIC - WAYNE COUNTY, MI
MY COMMISSION EXP. 12/28/2000

TRADEMARK
REEL: 001990 FRAME: 0206

Exhibit A

Trademark

Reg.	987672
Reg.	1134130
Reg.	1586319
Reg.	1123912
Reg.	979250
Reg.	863753
Reg.	1677628
Reg.	1136188
Reg.	1160573
Reg.	1160938
Reg.	1182603
Reg.	1124044
Reg.	1286673
Reg.	1145003
	Reg. Reg. Reg. Reg. Reg. Reg. Reg. Reg.

RECORDED: 11/08/1999

TRADEMARK
' REEL: 001990 FRAME: 0207